
Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor. PAGO

11.13 ‐ PAB‐29 GOMEZ SANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 02 CD San Gines 446 SI

11.32 ‐ PAB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete 2050 SI

11.40 ‐ PCR‐416 DONOSO VELASCO, ALVARO 08 Union Atletica CUA 816 NO

11.59 ‐ PAB‐115 GARCIA GARRIDO, ANDRES 08 Atletismo Albacete 1747 SI

11.96 ‐ PAB‐175 VIVANCOS MARTINEZ, ETHAN 09 Atletismo Albacete 641 SI

12.08 ‐ PAB‐197 ROSA TORRES, DAVID 80 Atletismo Albacete 555 NO

12.57 ‐ PAB‐239 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 Atletismo Albacete 154 SI

12.73 ‐ PAB‐64 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 943 SI

12.95 ‐ PCR‐40 CASTELLANOS MOLINA, ARTURO 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1503 SI

13.32 ‐ PCR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE 1041 SI

13.37 ‐ PCR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE 764 SI

CR‐418 DÍAZ‐MEDINO CONCHA, SANTIAGO 09 INDEPENDIENTE 809 SI

AB‐257 ESPÍN RUIZ, DAVID 02 CD San Gines 1064 NO

AB‐244 GARRIDO ALGABA, MARIO 09 Atletismo Albacete 432 SI

CR‐329 MARTÍN SEVILLA, JUAN JESÚS 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 403 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

00:24.77AB‐225 MEKETIUK , VADIM 08 Atletismo Albacete 655 SI

AB‐2178 ARIAS VIVAR, MIGUEL 07 Atletismo Albacete 26 SI

AB‐132 CALONGE VALCARCEL, PABLO 07 Atletismo Albacete 1811 SI

AB‐239 CEBRIÁN BIOSCA, FERNANDO 06 Atletismo Albacete 154 SI

AB‐82 IBAÑEZ VIZCAINO, JAVIER 08 Atletismo Albacete 74 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

01:55.56AB‐132 CALONGE VALCARCEL, PABLO 07 Atletismo Albacete 1811 SI

01:55.61AB‐2178 ARIAS VIVAR, MIGUEL 07 Atletismo Albacete 26 SI

01:57.71AB‐2183 GARCIA LOPEZ, MARIO 07 Atletismo Albacete 1834 SI

01:58.92CR‐5088 MONREAL UTRILLA, CARLOS 03 Atletismo Albacete 103 SI

02:02.49AB‐186 GOMEZ BLANCO, BORJA 08 Atletismo Albacete 271 SI

02:03.65AB‐154 PÉREZ SERRANO, ALEJANDRO 08 Atletismo Albacete 1947 SI

02:07.32AB‐159 COLLADO MOYANO, JORGE 05 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 2046 CLUB

AB‐6118 BENLLOCH LOPEZ, VICENTE 08 Atletismo Albacete 1749 SI

AB‐1922 GONZALEZ CUENCA, JOSE 77 Club Atletismo Elda 1589 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

02:42.40AB‐173 SALA PICAZO, ALEJANDRO 09 Atletismo Albacete 561 SI

02:50.06AB‐217 SAGREDO LÓPEZ, ANTONIO 09 Atletismo Albacete 858 SI

02:50.22AB‐220 LÓPEZ GALERA, JULEN 09 Atletismo Albacete 841 SI

03:02.50AB‐212 JAÉN ESCUDERO, MARCOS 10 Atletismo Albacete 837 SI

03:13.45AB‐232 MARTÍNEZ MAS, SAMUEL 10 Atmo. Tarancón 628 SI

03:18.01AB‐175 VIVANCOS MARTINEZ, ETHAN 09 Atletismo Albacete 641 SI

100m MASC. AL ABM

200m MASC. AL ABM

800m MASC. AL ABM

1.000m MASC. AL CM

Prueba Federada Pista Aire Libre ‐ Albacete

Albacete, 7 de Abril 



03:48.23AB‐233 INIESTA IMBELÓN, OSCAR 10 Atmo. Tarancón 511 CLUB

AB‐222 GOMARIZ GONZÁLEZ, FERNANDO 09 Atletismo Albacete 835 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

03:12.20AB‐49 LUCAS DE TORO, CARLOS 12 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 393 SI

03:12.43CR‐404 RODRÍGUEZ ‐MANZANEQUE OLIVARES, ALV11 Atletismo Criptana 756 NO

03:38.73AB‐218 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 Atletismo Albacete 838 SI

AB‐221 GARCIA JIMENEZ, RAÚL 11 Atletismo Albacete 834 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

12.99 ‐ PAB‐259 PARADA GABALDÓN, JAVIER 11 Atletismo Albacete 1079 SI

13.66 ‐ PAB‐215 CALERO BORJA, FERNANDO 11 Atletismo Albacete 46 SI

15.57 ‐ PAB‐218 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 Atletismo Albacete 838 SI

15.85 ‐ PAB‐224 CORRAL GARCIA, ABEL 11 Atletismo Albacete 184 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

17.69 ‐ PAB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete 420 SI

18.84 ‐ PAB‐244 GARRIDO ALGABA, MARIO 09 Atletismo Albacete 432 SI

19.85 ‐ PAB‐174 PARRON PUERTA, MIGUEL 10 Atletismo Albacete 951 SI

TO‐662 GOMEZ‐SERRANILLOS JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 10 UDAT Talavera 699 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

CR‐40 CASTELLANOS MOLINA, ARTURO 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1503 SI

CR‐5619 MACHUCA JUAREZ, DIEGO 05 AtletismoPuertollano 705 CLUB

CR‐329 MARTÍN SEVILLA, JUAN JESÚS 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 403 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

18.40 ‐ PAB‐225 MEKETIUK , VADIM 08 Atletismo Albacete 655 SI

AB‐115 GARCIA GARRIDO, ANDRES 08 Atletismo Albacete 1747 SI

AB‐116 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, ISMAEL 08 Atletismo Albacete 1745 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

16.52 ‐ PAB‐1758 PICAZO GOMEZ, ATANASIO 97 Atletismo Albacete 114 SI

CR‐5619 MACHUCA JUAREZ, DIEGO 05 AtletismoPuertollano 705 CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

6.98 ‐ PCCR‐5234 JIMENEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME 05 AtletismoPuertollano 700 CLUB

6.88 ‐ PCCR‐5619 MACHUCA JUAREZ, DIEGO 05 AtletismoPuertollano 705 CLUB

6.55 ‐ PCAB‐147 GARCIA GARRIDO, DIEGO 06 Atletismo Albacete 2050 SI

6.23 ‐ PCAB‐116 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, ISMAEL 08 Atletismo Albacete 1745 SI

6.22 ‐ PCAB‐2076 GONZÁLEZ SÁNCHEZ, NOÉ 04 Atletismo Albacete 65 SI

5.85 ‐ PCCR‐416 DONOSO VELASCO, ALVARO 08 Union Atletica CUA 816 NO

5.78 ‐ PCTO‐662 GOMEZ‐SERRANILLOS JIMENEZ, ALBERTO 10 UDAT Talavera 699 SI

5.33 ‐ PCAB‐215 CALERO BORJA, FERNANDO 11 Atletismo Albacete 46 SI

5.27 ‐ PCAB‐64 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 943 SI

1.000m MASC. AL IM

80m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL IM

100m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL CM

110m vallas (1,00) MASC. AL JM

110m vallas (0,914) MASC. AL LM

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL ABM

Longitud MASC. AL ABM



5.24 ‐ PCAB‐177 MENGUAL GARRIGUES, JAIME 10 Atletismo Albacete 420 SI

5.12 ‐ PCCR‐382 PAVÓN MARTIN, JORGE 09 INDEPENDIENTE 764 SI

4.88 ‐ PCAB‐259 PARADA GABALDÓN, JAVIER 11 Atletismo Albacete 1079 SI

4.76 ‐ PCAB‐174 PARRON PUERTA, MIGUEL 10 Atletismo Albacete 951 SI

4.74 ‐ PCCR‐324 ARAQUE BUITRAGO, SAUL 09 INDEPENDIENTE 1041 SI

4.43 ‐ PCAB‐218 JIMÉNEZ GARCÍA, RAÚL 11 Atletismo Albacete 838 SI

4.37 ‐ PCAB‐224 CORRAL GARCIA, ABEL 11 Atletismo Albacete 184 SI

4.20 ‐ PCAB‐49 LUCAS DE TORO, CARLOS 12 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 393 SI

CR‐5619 REY FERNANDEZ, CARLOS 06 MARCA PUERTOLLANO 995 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

32.57 ‐ PCR‐418 DÍAZ‐MEDINO CONCHA, SANTIAGO 09 INDEPENDIENTE 809 SI

25.37 ‐ PAB‐231 PARREÑO PERALTA, JULIAN 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 758 NO

23.45 ‐ PAB‐64 TOBOSO CORCOLES, ANTONIO 09 Atletismo C.P. La Roda 943 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

40.06 ‐ PTO‐408 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, ALVARO 07 UDAT Talavera 559 SI

31.82 ‐ PTO‐336 MONROY ESQUINAS, JESÚS 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 1108 NO

29.15 ‐ PCR‐348 LEÓN DÍAZ, JOSE MANUEL 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 372 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

39.30 ‐ PAB‐2179 GARCIA GARCIA, SERGIO 06 Atletismo Albacete 1949 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

26.47 ‐ PAB‐258 VALERA LOPEZ, DAVID 89 Atletismo Albacete 1084 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

12.22 ‐ PAB‐73 CLEMENTE OLIVARES, MARINA 07 Atletismo Albacete 38 SI

12.58 ‐ PAB‐22 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 08 Atletismo Albacete 153 SI

12.66 ‐ PAB‐145 ALMANSA NOTARIO, MARTA 06 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1938 CLUB

12.94 ‐ PAB‐72 MARTÍNEZ CAMPOS, ÁNGELA 08 Atletismo Albacete 93 SI

12.97 ‐ PCR‐420 LÓPEZ IÑESTA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, ÁNGEL08 CA Saturno Daimiel 584 SI

13.30 ‐ PCR‐233 PAVÓN MARTIN, SARAH 07 INDEPENDIENTE 765 SI

13.34 ‐ PAB‐143 CAÑADAS MARTÍNEZ, MARIA 08 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1814 CLUB

13.39 ‐ PAB‐237 ATIENZAR PERALES, MARÍA 07 Atletismo Albacete 54 SI

13.44 ‐ PTO‐5729 ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 755 SI

13.50 ‐ PTO‐5121 SANCHEZ‐CHIQUITO GOMEZ, LUCIA 04 CAI Gran Canaria 596 SI

13.66 ‐ PCR‐5663 TORRES ALVAREZ, OLYMPIA 08 AtletismoPuertollano 712 CLUB

13.66 ‐ PAB‐167 TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA 07 Atletismo Albacete 625 SI

13.79 ‐ PTO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 2007 SI

13.84 ‐ PAB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete 1843 SI

13.86 ‐ PCR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1514 SI

13.95 ‐ PAB‐200 LÓPEZ HERAS, PAULA 09 Atletismo Albacete 380 SI

14.02 ‐ PAB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete 844 SI

14.04 ‐ PAB‐127 LORCA ORTIZ, PAULA 08 Atletismo Albacete 1857 SI

14.31 ‐ PAB‐183 MARTINEZ CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA 09 Atletismo Albacete 408 SI

14.40 ‐ PAB‐155 PÉREZ MARTÍNEZ, SARA 07 Atletismo Albacete 2012 SI

Martillo (4kg) MASC.  CM

Martillo (5kg) MASC.  LM

Martillo (6kg) MASC.  JM

Martillo (7,260kg) MASC.  ABM

100m FEM. AL ABF



CR‐332 GARCIA MUÑOZ CAÑADAS, BLANCA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 264 NO

CR‐451 GARCIA SANTOS OREJON, NURIA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 425 NO

TO‐73 GARCIA HERRAEZ, INES X. 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 795 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

00:26.17AB‐73 CLEMENTE OLIVARES, MARINA 07 Atletismo Albacete 38 SI

00:26.96AB‐22 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 08 Atletismo Albacete 153 SI

00:27.23AB‐143 CAÑADAS MARTÍNEZ, MARIA 08 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1814 CLUB

00:27.50AB‐2025 SAHUQUILLO SANCHEZ, GEMA 04 Atletismo Albacete 136 SI

00:27.54TO‐5729 ALCANTUD LICHA, MONICA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 755 SI

00:27.82CR‐5663 TORRES ALVAREZ, OLYMPIA 08 AtletismoPuertollano 712 CLUB

00:28.42TO‐639 ALCANTUD LICHA, TANIA 01 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 2007 SI

00:30.04AB‐127 LORCA ORTIZ, PAULA 08 Atletismo Albacete 1857 SI

AB‐85 LÓPEZ RUANO, ANA 07 Atletismo Albacete 85 SI

AB‐72 MARTÍNEZ CAMPOS, ÁNGELA 08 Atletismo Albacete 93 SI

TO‐73 GARCIA HERRAEZ, INES X. 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 795 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

02:34.88AB‐86 MARTÍNEZ BLANCO, CARLA 08 Atmo. Tarancón 407 SI

02:38.33AB‐249 DE LA CRUZ CASTILLO, PATRICIA 08 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 217 CLUB

CR‐508 MARQUEZ CASTELLANOS, AITANA 06 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1077 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

03:07.95AB‐238 GARCIA MUÑOZ, MAR 10 Atletismo Albacete 414 SI

03:08.24TO‐109 MARTIN BAUTISTA, AITANA 09 UDAT Talavera 1445 NO

03:12.24TO‐737 MUGICA CULEBRAS, AINARA 10 UDAT Talavera 1031 SI

03:13.43AB‐179 PALACIOS LOPEZ, NATALIA 09 Atletismo Albacete 475 SI

03:16.96AB‐206 RUIZ MARTÍNEZ, LARA 09 Atletismo Albacete 803 SI

03:18.53TO‐6110 MARTIN BAUTISTA, BERTA 10 UDAT Talavera 1446 NO

03:24.43AB‐207 PALACIOS LÓPEZ, PAULA 09 Atletismo Albacete 801 SI

03:51.30AB‐172 SALA PICAZO, CAROLINA 10 Atletismo Albacete 563 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

03:18.43AB‐214 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 Atletismo Albacete 859 SI

03:22.26TO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 Atletismo Seseña 522 CLUB

03:37.19TO‐840 MUGICA CULEBRAS, YAIZHA 12 Yepes CF 676 SI

CR‐529 PACHECO MOYA, UMA 11 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1104 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

13.91 ‐ PAB‐213 MOYA AVENDAÑO, CELIA 11 Atletismo Albacete 847 SI

17.09 ‐ PAB‐214 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 Atletismo Albacete 859 SI

CR‐529 PACHECO MOYA, UMA 11 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1104 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

16.56 ‐ PAB‐200 LÓPEZ HERAS, PAULA 09 Atletismo Albacete 380 SI

16.99 ‐ PAB‐178 ROMERO PARRA, GADEA MARIA 10 Atletismo Albacete 550 SI

17.97 ‐ PCR‐251 PEINÓ TOMÉ, MENCIA 09 Union Atletica CUA 1897 SI

19.23 ‐ PCR‐445 NAVARRETE MORAGA, CAYETANA 09 Union Atletica CUA 686 NO

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL CF

200m FEM. AL  ABF

800m FEM. AL  ABF

1.000m FEM. AL  CF

1.000m FEM. AL  IF

80m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL IF



AB‐183 MARTINEZ CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA 09 Atletismo Albacete 408 SI

CR‐450 PÁRRAGA CASADO, NEREA 09 Union Atletica CUA 750 NO

CR‐451 GARCIA SANTOS OREJON, NURIA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 425 NO

CR‐330 GOMEZ‐PIMPOLLO CAÑADAS, AINHOA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 285 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

16.00 ‐ PCR‐420 LÓPEZ IÑESTA MARTÍN CONSUEGRA, ÁNGEL08 CA Saturno Daimiel 584 SI

16.50 ‐ PCR‐161 PEREZ FERNANDEZ‐ARROYO, SARA 07 Atletismo Membrilla 343 CLUB

17.47 ‐ PAB‐237 ATIENZAR PERALES, MARÍA 07 Atletismo Albacete 54 SI

17.47 ‐ PTO‐324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA 08 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 1091 NO

17.58 ‐ PAB‐167 TORRES TORNERO, ANDREA 07 Atletismo Albacete 625 SI

18.42 ‐ PCR‐141 DONADO LEÓN, CARLA 07 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1514 SI

18.96 ‐ PAB‐243 CASADO RODRÍGUEZ, CARLA 07 Atletismo Albacete 148 SI

19.59 ‐ PAB‐124 RUIZ CABAÑERO, CLAUDIA 08 Atletismo Albacete 879 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

18.23 ‐ PCR‐161 PEREZ FERNANDEZ‐ARROYO, SARA 07 Atletismo Membrilla 343 CLUB

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

5.76 ‐ PCAB‐2023 HUERTAS MARTINEZ, MARIA 03 CD San Gines 504 SI

5.52 ‐ PCAB‐2165 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ, ANA 05 CD San Gines 928 SI

5.34 ‐ PCAB‐145 ALMANSA NOTARIO, MARTA 06 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1938 CLUB

5.07 ‐ PCAB‐180 PICAZO RUANO, BELEN 09 Atletismo Albacete 502 SI

5.04 ‐ PCAB‐146 GARCÍA LOZANO, ELVIRA 04 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 1940 CLUB

5.01 ‐ PCAB‐155 PÉREZ MARTÍNEZ, SARA 07 Atletismo Albacete 2012 SI

4.95 ‐ PCCR‐233 PAVÓN MARTIN, SARAH 07 INDEPENDIENTE 765 SI

4.93 ‐ PCAB‐141 HERNAIZ OLIVAS, MARTA 10 Atletismo Albacete 1843 SI

4.58 ‐ PCTO‐324 GARCÍA GARCÍA, ELISA 08 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 1091 NO

4.38 ‐ PCAB‐219 MORENO GARCÍA, AFRICA 10 Atletismo Albacete 844 SI

4.06 ‐ PCAB‐213 MOYA AVENDAÑO, CELIA 11 Atletismo Albacete 847 SI

3.91 ‐ PCTO‐695 RANZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 11 Atletismo Seseña 522 CLUB

3.32 ‐ PCAB‐214 SÁNCHEZ NÚÑEZ, ADRIANA 11 Atletismo Albacete 859 SI

CR‐332 GARCIA MUÑOZ CAÑADAS, BLANCA 10 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 264 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

36.58 ‐ PCU‐208 EXPOSITO CLEMENTE, CLARA 09 Atmo. Tarancón 201 CLUB

30.00 ‐ PCR‐321 IZQUIERDO MAÑAS, MARTA 09 Proarte CA Villarrobledo 323 CLUB

25.00 ‐ PAB‐181 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ALBA 10 Atletismo Albacete 256 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

46.78 ‐ PAB‐1624 MARTINEZ BAÑON, ROXANA 94 Juventud Atletica Elche 1615 SI

34.45 ‐ PCR‐280 LÓPEZ‐PELÁEZ ARIAS, LIDIA 05 Atletismo Membrilla 2052 CLUB

31.79 ‐ PAB‐1975 BLAZQUEZ BLAZQUEZ, CARMEN 75 Atletismo Albacete 30 SI

30.77 ‐ PAB‐93 GARRIDO JIMENEZ, CLAUDIA 06 Unicaja Banco ‐ C.A.Toledo 799 NO

27.26 ‐ PTO‐650 DIAZ PINACHO, CELIA 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 175 NO

22.57 ‐ PTO‐314 LAO MONTORO, DIANA 08 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 1098 NO

22.16 ‐ PCR‐5301 MARCHANTE ARMERO, MARIA 84 Atletismo Albacete 395 SI

Disco (1kg) FEM. ABF

100m vallas (0,762) Sub18/Sub16 FEM. AL LF

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL ABF

Longitud FEM. AL ABF

Disco (800g) FEM. CF



Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

38.24 ‐ PCU‐208 EXPOSITO CLEMENTE, CLARA 09 Atmo. Tarancón 201 CLUB

33.73 ‐ PAB‐181 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ALBA 10 Atletismo Albacete 256 SI

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

46.45 ‐ PTO‐650 DIAZ PINACHO, CELIA 07 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 175 NO

36.27 ‐ PTO‐314 LAO MONTORO, DIANA 08 CD Pastor Poeta Ocaña 1098 NO

28.56 ‐ PCR‐260 AGUILAR FERNANDEZ, MARTA 08 Valdepeñas AC ‐ Sistemas Valcom 1796 NO

Marca Lic. Nombre Año Club Dor.

43.60 ‐ PCR‐5301 MARCHANTE ARMERO, MARIA 84 Atletismo Albacete 395 SI

42.12 ‐ PTO‐5121 SANCHEZ‐CHIQUITO GOMEZ, LUCIA 04 CAI Gran Canaria 596 SI

34.98 ‐ PAB‐1975 BLAZQUEZ BLAZQUEZ, CARMEN 75 Atletismo Albacete 30 SI

Martillo (3kg) FEM. CF

Martillo (3kg) FEM. LF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. ABF


